Datasheet
PROLED TURTLE CCU IP 65 ROUND
Article number: L5240712R
Article name: PROLED TURTLE CCU IP 65 ROUND
Article description: PROLED SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY TURTLE CCU IP65 ROUND 700-012
GTIN: 4251158429069
picture similar
Electrical properties:
Input:
Voltage supply: 100 - 240 VAC ; 50 - 60 Hz ; 0.16 A
Inrush current: < 5 A ; < 300 μs
Efficacy: 82 %
Power factor: 0,95
Output:
Output: 700  mA CC; 6 - 17 VDC; 12 W
Output adjustable: –
Technical properties:
Primary connection: cable to open wires; 2 x 0.75 mm2
Secondary connection: cable to open wires; 2 x 0.82 mm2
Control: no
PWM dimmer: –
Fan: without fan
Date: 30.4.2024 Technical amendments and errors reserved.
PROLED®
MBN GmbH | Balthasar-Schaller-Str. 3 | 86616 Friedberg | Germany
Phone +49.821.60099-0 | Fax +49.821.60099-99
Central: info@proled.com | Internet: www.proled.com
Registered office of the company: Friedberg | Amtsgericht Augsburg HRB 19419 | Managing Director: Dr. Bernhard Steidl, Christian von
Sassen
Datasheet
PROLED TURTLE CCU IP 65 ROUND
Protection properties:
Protections: Short cut, Over power, Over temperature, Open circuit
Electrical safety class: II
IP classification: IP65
MM sign: 
Housing and size:
Size: 50 x 40 x 24 mm (l x w x h)
Housing colour: white
Housing material: Plastics
Product weight: 0,090 kg
Mounting instructions:
For outdoor use: 
Mounting place: Stand mounting, Wall-ceiling mounting, Wall-ceiling installation
Mounting type: screwable
Ambient temperature: -20 °C to 50 °C
Max. case temperature: 80 °C
Flags:
Date: 30.4.2024 Technical amendments and errors reserved.
PROLED®
MBN GmbH | Balthasar-Schaller-Str. 3 | 86616 Friedberg | Germany
Phone +49.821.60099-0 | Fax +49.821.60099-99
Central: info@proled.com | Internet: www.proled.com
Registered office of the company: Friedberg | Amtsgericht Augsburg HRB 19419 | Managing Director: Dr. Bernhard Steidl, Christian von
Sassen